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Renae Marshall <rmarshall@hinesburg.org> Thu, Oct 9, 2014 at 2:07 PM
To: Trevor Lashua <tlashua@hinesburg.org>

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Hosking, Dick" <Dick.Hosking@state.vt.us>

Date: October 9, 2014 at 9:17:32 AM EDT

To: "Town of Bolton_Town_Clerk (clerkbolton@gmavt.net)" <clerkbolton@gmavt.net>, "Town of
Milton_PW (Roger Hunt)" <rhunt@town.milton.vt.us>, "Town of Milton_Manager (Brian Palaia)"
<bpalaia@town.milton.vt.us>, "Town of Hinesburg_PW (Rocky Martin)"
<hinesburgpw@gmavt.net>, "Town of Hinesburg_Road_Foreman (Mike Anthoney)"
<hinesburghighway@gmavt.net>, Barbara Young <barbarayoung9609@gmail.com>, "Town of
Hinesburg_Town_Administrator (Trevor Lashua)" <rmarshall@hinesburg.org>

Cc: "Rose, Ben" <Ben.Rose@state.vt.us>

Subject: Possible Virus: Jan 2013 Codes and Standards

Our records indicate that your Town has not adopted the January 2013 Codes and Standards. If
the Town does not adopt these standards you will not be eligible for an extra 10% state share of the
Town Grant Programs and if there is a FEMA event your community will not be eligible for a higher
state contribution. | am not the expert on the FEMA portion. You may contact Ben Rose at Vermont
Division of Emergency Management and Homeland Security for additional information on the FEMA
aspects of the codes and standards.

If you wish to meet with me for further explanation | am available to meet with you.

There are answers to some Frequently Asked Questions in the Handbook For Local Officials (The
Orange Book) section 7 at

https://inside.vermont.gov/agency/vtrans/VTransIntranetHome/Highway/
Ops/DistrictPMTech/Shared%20Documents/The%200range%20Book-online%20version%202014-
2016.pdf

| have attached a blank Codes and Standards form to this email. Please have the Town adopt
these Codes and Standards and email the completed and signed form back to me. If you have
already adopted the Jan 2013 codes and Standards please email be a copy of the adopted and
signed document.

Thank You

Richard Hosking, P.E.
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